

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22365/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2010 in WA No. 2173/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM CITIZENS PROTEN.FORUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SREE PADMANABHA PROPERTY DEVEL.P.LTD.&OR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Yasobant Das, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

Mr.C.S.Rajan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After making submissions for some time, learned counsel for the petitioner made a request for a short adjournment to enable him to place before the Court the notification, if any, issued by the State Government declaring Survey No.683 (disputed land) as part of the heritage zone.

2

List the case on 04.04.2011.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master